System
Local Road

Local Road

Local Road

Local Road

Local Road

Local Road

Local Road

Local Road

Local Road

Local Road

Thursday, February 28, 2008

TIP ID
ALA050039

ALA050061

ALA050080

ALA070011

ALA070039

ALAO070057

MTC030005

SCL050039

SCL050083

SCL070012

Sponsor
Oakland

Oakland

Oakland

Oakland

Oakland

Oakland

Metropolitan Transportation
Commission

San Jose

San Jose

Metropolitan Transportation
Commission

2007 TIP - Amendment No. 2007-23

February 2008
Project Name Description of Change Funding Change
MacArthur Transit Hub Improvement Amend in $1.135M in local funds and $100K in CMAQ. $1,235,000
Project The CMAQ funds form part of the reallocation from the
Latham & Telegraph Pedestrian Imps. Project
(ALA50061).
Oakland - Latham & Telegraph Reallocate $2.47M in CMAQ funds to five other projects ($2,470,000)
Pedestrian Imps. and reduce scope of project to reflect reduced costs
7th Street,W. Oakland Transit Village Amend in $750K in CMAQ funds and $182K in other $932,000
Improvements local funds. The CMAQ funds form part of the
reallocation from the Latham & Telegraph Pedestrian
Imps. Project (ALA50061).
Coliseum Gardens Phase 3-66th Amend in $700K in CMAQ funds. The CMAQ funds $700,000
Avenue Streetscape form part of the reallocation from the Latham &
Telegraph Pedestrian Imps. Project (ALA50061)
Oakland Waterfront Bay Trail Amend in $300K in CMAQ funds. The CMAQ funds $300,000
form part of the reallocation from the Latham &
Telegraph Pedestrian Imps. Project (ALA50061) and
change the program year for RTP-LRP projects from
FY2010-2011 to FY2012-2013
Fruitvale Ave Streetscape & Ped. Amend in $620K in CMAQ funds and $700K in local $1,320,000
Impovements funds. The CMAQ funds form part of the reallocation
from the Latham & Telegraph Pedestrian Imps. Project
(ALA50061)
TLC/HIP Planning Grants Reduce STP funds by $855K and transfer funds to ($855,000)
Station Area Planning Program project(REG050008)
Almaden Expressway Ped. Bridge Remove all local funds and amend unobligated HPP ($5,700,000)
Earmark funds from prior years to the TIP period; project
scope amended to reflect reduced costs
Coyote Creek Trail Amend unobligated HPP Earmark funds from FY05-06 ($100,000)
to FY07-08 and reduce the FY08-09 amount by $100K
Santa Clara County - Ways to Work  Amend in $171,961 in FY 08-09 JARC funds. $171,961
Loan Program
Amendment Summary Report Page 1 of 2



System
Local Road

Regional
Network

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Transit

Thursday, February 28, 2008

TIP ID
SM-050026

REG070011

ALA070033

ALA070036

CC-070070

REG050008

SCL070011

SF-070020

SF-070023

SM-070025

SONO050027

SONO070021

Sponsor

South San Francisco

Metropolitan Transportation

Commission

Metropolitan Transportation

Commission

Metropolitan Transportation

Commission

Metropolitan Transportation

Commission

Metropolitan Transportation

Commission

Metropolitan Transportation

Commission

Metropolitan Transportation

Commission

Metropolitan Transportation

Commission

Metropolitan Transportation

Commission

Caltrans

Metropolitan Transportation

Commission

2007 TIP - Amendment No. 2007-23

Project Name

February 2008

Description of Change

San Bruno - S. San Francisco BART Amend in $177K in STIP-TE funds to FY07-08 to CON

Linear Park

Grouped Listing for New Freedom FY Reduce total amount programmed by $669,405 in JARC
2006 - Large UA

phase

funds and $334,702 in local funds as the JARC funds
have been programmed in Ed Roberts Campus Project
(ALAO50065)

Operating Assistance For Service to Amend in $314K in FY07-08 JARC funds and update

Hayward

prior year funds to reflect actual programming.

Wheels - Operating Assistance Rt. 14 Amend in $218K in FY07-08 JARC funds, update prior

Low Income Access to Health Care

Station Area Planning Program

Outreach Family Transportation

Program

Muni - Late Night Service Route 109
Bayview Hunters Point Community
Transportation

Fair Oaks Community Shuttle

Surveillance Cameras

New Route 19

year funds to reflect actual programming and change
implementing agency.

Amend in $105,265 in FY07-08 JARC funds; carry over
FY05-06 funds to FY07-08 and change implementing
agency

Amend in $9.2M in STP funds for station area planning
and transfer in $855K in STP funds from TLC/HIP
Planning Grants Project (MTC030005)

Amend in $279,550 in FY07-08 JARC funds, reduce
$91,000 in prior JARC funds, update prior year funds to
reflect actual programming and change implementing
agency.

Amend in $59,375 in FY07-08 JARC funds, update prior
year funds to reflect actual programming and change
implementing agency.

Amend in $219,049 in FY07-08 JARC funds; carry over
FY05-06 funds to FY07-08 and change implementing
agency

Amend in $43,164 in FY07-08 JARC funds; carry over
FY05-06 funds to FY07-08 and change implementing
agency

Removing project from the TIP as it part of the
VARO030002 (the 5311 grouped listing)

Amend in new project with $326K in FY07-08 JARC
funds and $74K in STA funds.

Total Funding Change:

Amendment Summary Report

Funding Change

$177,000

($1,004,107)

$313,689

$112,682

$105,265

$11,555,000

$188,490

$59,325

$219,049

$43,164

($119,000)

$400,000

$7,584,518

Page 2 of 2



